Amend CSHB 492 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 2, strike lines 5-22 and substitute the following:
- (b) A person is entitled to an exemption from taxation by a taxing unit of a portion of the appraised value of qualified property that the person owns in an amount determined under Subsection (e).
 - (2) On page 2, line 23, strike " $\underline{(e)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(c)}$ ".
 - (3) On page 3, line 2, strike "(f)" and substitute "(d)".
 - (4) On page 3, line 7, strike " $\underline{(f)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(d)}$ ".
 - (5) On page 4, line 3, strike "(g)" and substitute "(e)".
 - (6) On page 4, line 3, strike " $\underline{(h)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(f)}$ ".
 - (7) On page 4, line 15, strike " $\underline{(h)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(f)}$ ".
 - (8) On page 4, line 18, strike "(g)" and substitute "(e)".
 - (9) On page 4, line 24, strike " $\underline{(i)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(g)}$ ".
 - (10) On page 5, line 11, strike " $\underline{(j)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(h)}$ ".
- (11) On page 6, strike lines 13-17 and substitute the following:
- (s) A person who qualifies for an exemption under Section 11.35 must apply for the exemption not later than the 90th day after the date the governor declares the area in which the person's qualified property is located to be a disaster area, provided that the chief appraiser may extend the deadline for good cause shown.
 - (12) On page 13, line 3, strike "local option".